

Base Line Item Detail					Earle Asphalt Company		C. J. Hesse		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$732,000.00	\$732,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$356,839.00	\$356,839.00
2	1HFPOB	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
3	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$46,948.43	\$46,948.43	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$111,599.00	\$111,599.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	3B00RPR	10,000.00	S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$200,000.00	\$49.60	\$496,000.00	\$32.00	\$320,000.00
5	3B01PJA	294,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.07	\$20,580.00	\$0.32	\$94,080.00	\$0.26	\$76,440.00	\$0.30	\$88,200.00	\$0.35	\$102,900.00
6	3B26TAC	61,000.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$0.05	\$3,050.00	\$2.00	\$122,000.00	\$3.15	\$192,150.00	\$2.70	\$164,700.00	\$0.01	\$610.00
7	3B32HMA	85,000.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M 76 Surface Course	\$64.25	\$5,461,250.00	\$61.00	\$5,185,000.00	\$66.00	\$5,610,000.00	\$58.18	\$4,945,300.00	\$76.00	\$6,460,000.00
8	3B36HMA	8,600.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Surface Course	\$55.83	\$480,138.00	\$65.00	\$559,000.00	\$71.25	\$612,750.00	\$58.00	\$498,800.00	\$70.00	\$602,000.00
9	3B46BCS	80	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$41.90	\$3,352.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
10	3BAPA0B	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
11	3E09PMR	573,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$2.00	\$1,146,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,719,000.00	\$2.55	\$1,461,150.00	\$2.63	\$1,506,990.00	\$1.50	\$859,500.00
12	3E20PMR	40,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Variable Depth	\$1.56	\$62,400.00	\$4.25	\$170,000.00	\$0.01	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$3.00	\$120,000.00
13	3F01MRS	100,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.33	\$33,000.00	\$0.28	\$28,000.00	\$0.28	\$28,000.00	\$0.45	\$45,000.00	\$0.25	\$25,000.00
14	3C01BRS	2,500.00	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$36.68	\$91,700.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$16.50	\$41,250.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00
15	5C40RSF	10	Each	Reset Frame	\$57.82	\$578.20	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$640.00	\$6,400.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
16	5C00054	10	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$57.82	\$578.20	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
17	5E01ALC	11,000.00	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$5.22	\$57,420.00	\$6.00	\$66,000.00	\$3.10	\$34,100.00	\$7.10	\$78,100.00	\$6.00	\$66,000.00
18	5P00010	113,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Polyurea	\$1.28	\$144,640.00	\$1.40	\$158,200.00	\$1.55	\$175,150.00	\$1.50	\$169,500.00	\$1.25	\$141,250.00
19	5P00011	28,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Polyurea	\$2.00	\$56,000.00	\$2.05	\$57,400.00	\$2.00	\$56,000.00	\$1.95	\$54,600.00	\$1.95	\$54,600.00
20	5P20LLS	11,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$0.92	\$10,120.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.90	\$9,900.00	\$0.86	\$9,460.00	\$0.90	\$9,900.00
21	5P21LLS	145,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$0.82	\$118,900.00	\$0.90	\$130,500.00	\$0.90	\$130,500.00	\$0.87	\$126,150.00	\$0.80	\$116,000.00
22	5P31LLM	50,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.92	\$46,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.15	\$57,500.00	\$1.10	\$55,000.00	\$0.90	\$45,000.00
23	5P33LLM	350	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$10.25	\$3,587.50	\$10.50	\$3,675.00	\$7.35	\$2,572.50	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
24	5Q02FOB	2	Each	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$12,516.51	\$25,033.02	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,225.00	\$18,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
25	5Q02MFB	11	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$1,428.13	\$15,709.43	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$23,375.00	\$2,985.00	\$32,835.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
26	5ZD01RPM	5,300.00	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$23.52	\$124,656.00	\$25.00	\$132,500.00	\$25.50	\$135,150.00	\$24.30	\$128,790.00	\$22.95	\$121,635.00
27	6J00001	45	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,537.50	\$69,187.50	\$1,300.00	\$58,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$70,875.00	\$1,028.00	\$46,260.00	\$1,450.00	\$65,250.00
28	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$151,020.85	\$151,020.85	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$96,400.00	\$96,400.00	\$739,975.00	\$739,975.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
29	8A29MPT	800	M.H.	Flaggers	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$8.00
30	8A30MPT	6	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,060.00	\$30,360.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00
31	8B15MPT	800	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$110.00	\$88,000.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$8.00
Base Total						\$8,991,313.13		\$9,873,964.00		\$10,379,514.50		\$10,515,235.00		\$10,896,000.00